TANTALUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
Hitachi AIC Inc.
TMCH Test conditions JIS C5101-3-1998
Operating temperature range –55°C ~ +125°C
Rated voltage DC4 ~ 35V 85°C
Surge voltage DC5 ~ 45V 85°C
Derated voltage DC2.5 ~ 22V 125°C
Capacitance 0.1 ~ 100µF

voltage
Temperature
characteristics
Solder heat
resistance
Moisture resistance
leaving
High-temperature
load
Moisture resistance
load
Rated voltage Capacitance
tanδ
Leakage current Case
Product nameV. DC µF µA code
4 3.3 0.06 0.25 A TMCHA0G335
4.7 0.06 0.25 A TMCHA0G475
10 0.06 0.25 B TMCHB0G106
15 0.06 0.3 B TMCHB0G156
33 0.06 0.7 C TMCHC0G336
47 0.06 0.9 C TMCHC0G476
68 0.06 1.4 E TMCHE0G686
100 0.06 2.0 E TMCHE0G107
7 2.2 0.06 0.25 A TMCHA0J225
3.3 0.06 0.25 A TMCHA0J335
4.7 0.06 0.25 A TMCHA0J475
6.8
0.06 0.25 A TMCHA0J685
0.06 0.25 B TMCHB0J685
10 0.06 0.4 B TMCHB0J106
15 0.06 0.53 B TMCHB0J156
22
0.06 0.77 B TMCHB0J226
0.06 0.8 C TMCHC0J226
33 0.06 1.2 C TMCHC0J336
47
0.06 1.65 C TMCHC0J476
0.06 1.6 E TMCHE0J476
68 0.06 2.4 E TMCHE0J686
10 1.5 0.06 0.25 A TMCHA1A155
2.2 0.06 0.25 A TMCHA1A225
3.3 0.06 0.25 A TMCHA1A335
4.7
0.06 0.25 A TMCHB1A475
0.06 0.25 B TMCHB1B475
6.8 0.06 0.3 B TMCHB1A685
10 0.06 0.5 B TMCHB1A106
15
0.06 0.75 B TMCHB1A156
0.06 0.8 C TMCHC1A156
22 0.06 1.1 C TMCHC1A226
33
0.06 1.65 C TMCHC1A336
0.06 1.7 E TMCHE1A336
47 0.06 2.4 E TMCHE1A476
16 1.0 0.04 0.25 A TMCHA1C105
1.5 0.06 0.25 A TMCHA1C155
2.2 0.06 0.25 A TMCHA1C225
3.3
0.06 0.27 A TMCHA1C335
0.06 0.3 B TMCHB1C335
4.7 0.06 0.4 B TMCHB1C475
6.8 0.06 0.55 B TMCHB1C685
10
0.06 0.8 B TMCHC1B106
0.06 0.8 C TMCHC1C106
15 0.06 1.2 C TMCHC1C156
22
0.06 1.76 C TMCHE1C226
0.06 1.8 E TMCHE1E226
33 0.06 2.6 E TMCHE1C336
Rated voltage Capacitance
tanδ
Leakage current Case
Product nameV. DC µF µA code
20 0.68 0.04 0.25 A TMCHA1D684
1.0 0.04 0.25 A TMCHA1D105
1.5 0.06 0.25 A TMCHA1D155
2.2
0.06 0.25 A TMCHA1D225
0.06 0.25 B TMCHB1D225
3.3 0.06 0.30 B TMCHB1D335
4.7 0.06 0.47 B TMCHB1D475
6.8
0.06 0.68 B TMCHB1D685
0.06 0.70 C TMCHC1D685
10 0.06 1.00 C TMCHC1D106
15
0.06 1.5 C TMCHC1D156
0.06 1.5 E TMCHE1D156
22 0.06 2.2 E TMCHE1D226
25 0.47 0.04 0.25 A TMCHA1E474
0.68 0.04 0.25 A TMCHA1E684
1.5 0.06 0.25 B TMCHB1E155
2.2 0.06 0.3 B TMCHB1E225
4.7 0.06 0.6 C TMCHC1E475
6.8 0.06 0.9 C TMCHC1E685
10 0.06 1.3 E TMCHE1E106
15 0.06 1.9 E TMCHE1E156
35 0.1 0.04 0.25 A TMCHA1V104
0.15 0.04 0.25 A TMCHA1V154
0.22 0.04 0.25 A TMCHA1V224
0.33 0.04 0.25 A TMCHA1V334
0.47
0.04 0.25 A TMCHA1V474
0.04 0.25 B TMCHB1V474
0.68 0.04 0.25 B TMCHB1V684
1.0 0.04 0.25 B TMCHB1V105
1.5
0.06 0.3 B TMCHB1V155
0.06 0.3 C TMCHC1V155
2.2 0.06 0.4 C TMCHC1V225
3.3 0.06 0.6 C TMCHC1V335
4.7
0.06 0.8 C TMCHC1V475
0.06 0.8 E TMCHE1V475
6.8 0.06 1.2 E TMCHE1V685
10 0.06 1.8 E TMCHE1V106
A
, B
 c
as